OP \$65.00 88085343

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM526675 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PS Solutions Corp.		06/04/2019	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SoftBank Corp.	
Street Address:	1-5-2, Higashi-Shimbashi, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	105-0021	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88085343	E-KAKASHI
Serial Number:	88085348	V

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: crogers@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00594.0760US01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle I. Mattessich
SIGNATURE:	/daniellemattessich/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_Soft-Bank_00594_00760_0761US01#page1.tif source=Assignment_Soft-Bank_00594_00760_0761US01#page2.tif source=Assignment_Soft-Bank_00594_00760_0761US01#page3.tif source=Assignment_Soft-Bank_00594_00760_0761US01#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PS Solutions Corp., a Corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having

a principal place of business at 1-5-2, Higashi-Shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter

"Assignor"), is the record owner of the "intellectual property" listed in Appendix A;

WHEREAS, SoftBank Corp., a Corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having a

principal place of business at 1-5-2, Higashi-Shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, 105-0021

(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said

intellectual property listed in Appendix A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the

entire right, title and interest in and to said intellectual property, together with the goodwill and

other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said intellectual property effective

on the date of the execution of this Agreement.

PS Solutions Corp.

June 4, 2019 Date:

By: Yuichi Sawazaki

Director, Legal Division

Judi Savazuli

Signature

REEL: 006663 FRAME: 0635

APPENDIX A

Mark	U.S. Application	Filing Date
	No.	
e-kakashi	88/085343	August 20, 2018
	88/085348	August 20, 2018

Class and Goods:

Class 9: Sensors (measurement apparatus), other than for medical use; Measuring or testing machines and instruments; Telecommunication machines and apparatus; Electronic machines, apparatus and their parts; Surveillance cameras; Intrusion alarms; Electric or magnetic meters and testers; Power distribution or control machines and apparatus; Electric wires and cables; Smartphones; Personal digital assistants; Electronic machines and apparatus used for cultivation of horticulture and agricultural crops; Thermo-hygrometer; Soil moisture measuring instrument

Class 35: Providing information relating to farm management via telecommunication, Business analysis, business advisory and business consultancy relating to farm management via telecommunication; Business advisory and business consultancy in the field of agriculture via telecommunication; Business analysis, business advisory and business consultancy relating to farm management; Business advisory and business consultancy in the field of agriculture; Providing information relating to farm management; Business management analysis, business advisory or business consultancy; Retail services or wholesale services for foods and beverages; Assistance and consultancy services relating to retail business; Advertising; Publicity; Marketing; Office functions; Accounting; Systemization and compilation of information into computer databases and consultancy or advisory thereof and providing information thereto

Class 38: Telecommunication (other than broadcasting); Providing access to communication networks and providing information thereof; Broadcasting; News agencies; Rental of telecommunication equipment including telephones and facsimile apparatus; Communication by mobile phones, telexes, computer terminals, telegrams, telephones or facsimiles; Providing access to the Internet by providers; Internet access provider services

Class 41: Exhibit of materials relating to agriculture and manufacture of farm products; Instructions relating to agriculture or horticulture; Publication of books; Publication of printed matter in electronic form; Educational and instruction services relating to arts, crafts, sports or general knowledge; Organizing, conducting and arranging seminars, symposium, conference, lecture meeting, training workshop, study group, debate session, group debate session, meeting,

gathering and workshop relating to agriculture and providing information thereto; Organizing, conducting and arranging seminars, symposium, conference, lecture meeting, training workshop, study group, debate session, group debate session, meeting, gathering and workshop and providing information thereto; Providing electronic publications; Providing non-downloadable educational videos and images relating to agriculture via the Internet or computer networks; Providing non-downloadable educational videos and images via the Internet or computer networks

Class 42: Providing meteorological information; Research, analysis and diagnosis of agricultural soil and providing information thereto; Research, analysis and diagnosis of farm products and providing information thereto; Providing information relating to agriculture technology; Research relating to natural environment and conservation of natural environment and providing information thereto; Information processing of data relating to weather, soil and vermin by computer; Computer software design, computer programming, or maintenance of computer software; Creating or maintaining web sites for others; Rental of access time to computer databases or computer networks; Design, planning and maintenance of communication network system; Research, analysis and consultancy relating to communication network system; Rental of computers; Providing computer programs on data networks; Rental of memory space on servers and providing information thereto: Rental of measuring or testing machines and instruments; Rental of electric or magnetic meters and testers; Design of electronic machines and apparatus, and telecommunication machines and apparatus; Providing meteorological information via the Internet or computer networks; Providing computer programs relating to agriculture and horticulture on data networks; Providing information relating to testing, inspection or research on agriculture, livestock breeding or fisheries via the Internet; Testing, inspection or research on agriculture, livestock breeding or forestry and providing advisory, consultancy and information thereto; Scientific search, testing, inspection or research and providing advisory, consultancy and information thereto; Hosting computer servers; Software as a service (SaaS); Cloud computing; Hosting computer sites (web sites); Rental of memory space of servers on web sites; Rental of memory space of servers on the Internet; Hosting of computer websites done by forms of cloud computing; Server hosting; Research, analysis and consultancy relating to computer software design, computer programming, or maintenance of computer software; Providing information relating to computer software design, computer programming, or maintenance of computer software; Configuration, enhancement and addition of computer software; Design, creating and maintenance of computer system; Research, analysis and consultancy relating to design, creating and maintenance of computer system; Providing information relating to design, creating and maintenance of computer system; Creating or maintaining web sites for others; User authentication in electronic transaction; Information processing with computer; Creating home pages on the Internet for others; Rental of servers for the Internet; Fault diagnosis and virus check of computer program; Computer system audit; Diagnosis and consulting relating to security of computer network system; Diagnosis and consulting relating to security of communication network system; Verification of behavior of computer software; consultancy relating to verification of behavior of computer software; Monitoring of computer systems by remote access; Monitoring of fault of communication network system by remote access; Monitoring and notification for security such as detection, clearance and infection protection of virus in computers, protection against theft of the Internet

information and online information by password and keeping out hackers and providing information thereof; Data processing with computer; Data and information processing with computer; Troubleshooting of computers, application software, computer network system and computer software problems (technical support); Preparation of manuals for operation of computers and use of computer program; Technological consulting services in the field of operating computer hardware, software or peripheral devices; Technological consulting services in the field of information technology (IT) platform; Processing of data back-up and consulting or advisory and providing information relating thereto in the field of computer systems; Recovery of computer data and consulting, advisory or providing information relating thereto; Providing information relating to testing, inspection or research on agriculture and horticulture via computer terminals; Design of computer software for agriculture and horticulture, computer programming for agriculture and horticulture, or maintenance of computer software for agriculture and horticulture

Class 44: Providing information relating to control or killing of vermin for agriculture, horticulture and forestry via the Internet; Weed killing; Providing information and consultancy or advisory relating to control or killing vermin, pest insect, fungus, bacteria and weed for agriculture, horticulture and forestry; Control or killing of vermin (for agriculture, horticulture or forestry); Animal breeding; Veterinary services; Beautification for animals, Rental of potted plants; Consultancy or advisory relating to control or killing of vermin for agriculture, horticulture and forestry; Consultancy or advisory and providing information relating to animal breeding; Consultancy or advisory and providing information relating to veterinary services; Consultancy or advisory and providing information relating to beautification for animals; Spreading of fertilizers and other agricultural chemicals, insecticide and repellent; Consultancy or advisory and providing information relating to spreading of fertilizers and other agricultural chemicals, insecticide and repellent (for agriculture, horticulture or forestry); Plant nursery services; Consultancy or advisory and providing information relating to plant nursery services; Consultancy or advisory and providing information relating to plant nursery services.

RECORDED: 06/06/2019